In accordance with New York State Law - Please note the nearest fire exits. In the case of an emergency, please exit in an orderly manner through these exits. NEWARK VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING AGENDA February 12, 2024

- 1.0 Call to Order
- 2.0 Pledge of Allegiance
- 3.0 Notation of Attendance
- 4.0 Presentation:
 - 4.1 Festival of Learning and STEAM Club Robert Rodgers, Elementary School Principal
- 5.0 Privilege of the Floor:
- 6.0 Approve Minutes of the Regular Meeting of January 22, 2024
- 7.0 Superintendent's Report:
 - 7.1 District Updates
 - 7.2 Snapshots of Success

8.0 Review of Policies

- 8.1 Policy 4700 Workplace Violence Prevention
- 9.0 Instruction:
 - 9.1 None.

10.0 New Business:

- 10.1 Accept Bid Award, Meat and Cheese, Recommendation 2-24-G1
- 10.2 Accept First Reading, Policy 4700 Workplace Violence Prevention. Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-G2
- 10.3 Accept Donation, Nathan T. Hall Elementary School Garden, Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-G3
- 10.4 Approve Discussion Request, Redistrict Tax Map #77.00-2-31.20 Kutney, Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-G4
- 10.5 Approve Grant Writing Services Contract, Robert J. Miller & Associates, Inc., Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-G5

11.0 Personnel:

- 11.1 Approve Appointment, 2023-2024 Coaches, Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-C1
- 11.2 Approve Appointment, Substitute Teachers, Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-C2
- 11.3 Approve Appointment, Workplace Violence Prevention Officer, Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-C3
- 11.4 Approve Appointment, Long-Term Substitute Teacher-Elementary, Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-C4
- 11.5 Approve Probationary Appointment, Teacher Aide (Cafeteria), Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-NC1
- 11.6 Approve Probationary Appointment, Bus Driver, Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-NC2
- 11.7 Approve Appointment, Student Worker, Superintendent's Recommendation 2-24-NC3
- 12.0 Privilege of the Floor:

13.0 Board Matters:

- 13.1 Review 2024-2025 Instructional Calendar (Draft)
- 13.2 Broome-Tioga BOCES Notice of Public Meeting and Board of Trustee Nomination Information
- 13.3 Legislative Breakfast, Friday, February 23, 2024, 7:45 a.m. at Broome-Tioga BOCES
- 13.4 Board of Education Meeting, Monday, February 26, 2024, 5:30 p.m. in the Richard H. Kerr Board Room, High School